U.S. PTO 12/001191

FORM P10-1595 (Modified) 12/10/2007 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

P08A/REV04

RECO

12-18-2007



103469399

ket No.: LUKP:270US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tal	settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	<u> </u>	▼	,	<u> </u>	▼		▼	
	To the Director of	the United States I	Patent and Trademark	Office: Pl	ease record the	attached origi	nal documer	nts or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): HEMPHILL, Jeffrey DAVIS, Michael					Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG				
]	BREES, William	ı	12-10.07	Addr	ess: Industri	estrasse 3			
Ad	ditional names(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes X No					···	
3. 1	Nature of conveya	nce:				<u> </u>			
×	Assignment] Merger				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Security Agreer	ment \square	Change of Name	City:	Buehl	State	e/Prov.: _		
☐ Other				— Cour	atry: German	у	ZIP:	77815	
E	recution Date: 10/	23/2007, 10/23/200	77, 10/23/2007	Addition	onal name(s) & add	ress(es) attache	ed?	Yes 🗵	No
4. /	Application numbe	r(s) or patent num	nbers(s):						
If th	nis document is be	eing filed together	with a new applicati	on, the ex	cecution date o	of the applica	ation is: 10	/23/2007	
	Patent Application	•	g date	1	B. Patent I				
7/47	/5003 10 5333 AAAA	AA34 45AA4454							
		0031 12001191	, \						
о гь	:8021	(40.00 OF							
			Additional numbe	rs attached?	☐ Yes 🏼 No				
		of north to whom		1	tal number of		and natents	s involved	. []
		s of party to whoment should be main	0. 10	nai number or a	аррисацопъ ————				
Name: C. Paul Maliszewski				7. To	tal fee (37 CFI	R 3.41):	\$ <u>40</u>	0.00	
F	Registration No. 51,990				☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				be
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC				credited or de	ebited to dep	osit accour	nt		
	555 Main Street				Authorized to	be charged	to deposit	account	
5					eposit account	number:			
	City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY Country: US ZIP: 14221-5406				-0822				
					(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	Country: US			NOT USE	HIS SPACE				
9	Statement and sig	nature.			-	eroot and an	v attached	copy is a t	true copy
J .	To the best of my of the original doc	knowledge and be ument.	elief, the foregoing in			nieci anu an		ember 10,	
		ul Maliszewski	/C. F	Paul Malisz			Dece	Date	
		Cienina	number of pages including		Signature	document:	3		
		 -1-al		cover shee	i, diacillionis, and				

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

(Multiple inventors; single assignee)								
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):								
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention								
×	· ·							
	United States Patent Application	n Serial No.						
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:						
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/876,424								
Other (specify)								
Title of the l	Invention		·					
<u>_</u>	NE-WAY CLUTCH							
nventors (a		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	Name	Address						
Jeffrey HEI		4400 Wyndham Way, Copley, Ohio 44321						
Michael DA		1914 Fisher Drive, Wooster, Ohio 44691 1044 Point of View Drive, Wooster, Ohio 4	4691					
William BR	REES	1044 Point of View Drive, Wooster, Offic 4	17001					
	,							
Assignee Address								
	Name							
LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG Industriestrasse 3, 77815 Buehl Germany								
1								
1	•							

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

PATENT REEL: 020266 FRAME: 0069

Docket No.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. LUKP:270US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

RECORDED: 12/10/2007

Name .	Signature/Date
Jeffrey HEMPHILL	1107 July 2300 07
Michael DAVIS	23 act 2007
William BREES	VIII 237 - 23 CC+ 2007
·	

PATENT

REEL: 020266 FRAME: 0070